# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIVS.COM, INC.		12/17/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERVIEWSTREAM, INC.	
Street Address:	101 North Wacker	
Internal Address:	Ste. 110	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4504851	IVMESSAGE
Registration Number:	4504850	ROLEPLAYPRO
Registration Number:	4406797	RIVS
Registration Number:	4417802	EFFICIENT HIRING
Registration Number:	4090198	ASYNC INTERVIEW
Registration Number:	4438438	INTERVIEWSTREAM
Registration Number:	4107855	VIEW WHENEVER DECIDE TOGETHER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC **Correspondent Name:** 

201 South Division Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. KORNFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/

DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=interviewstream inc RIVS.Com IncDE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif		
source=interviewstream inc RIVS.Com IncDE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif		
source=interviewstream inc RIVS.Com IncDE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif		

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RIVS.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIVS.COM, INC." TO "INTERVIEWSTREAM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5285440 8100 SR# 20198700872

Authentication: 204241729

Date: 12-17-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:42 PM 12/17/2019
FILED 04:42 PM 12/17/2019
SR 20198700872 - File Number 5285440

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

## RIVS.COM, INC.

# December 17, 2019

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") has been duly executed and is filed pursuant to section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") to amend the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") of RIVS.Com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), under the DGCL.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is "RIVS.Com, Inc.".
- 3. This Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with section 242 of the DGCL.
- 4. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is interviewstream, inc. (the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has duly executed this Amendment as of the date first written above.

RIVS.COM, INC.

Name: Christopher Joseph

Title: President and Secretary

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of RIVS, Com, Inc.

**RECORDED: 01/02/2020**